) Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

August 7, 2014 Legister Item: 14-10458

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 7, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time)}, received
bids for Contract 38-14 (K4-038), 2014 City Resurfacing Phase Il (R1), and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $941,645.25
Stark Asphalt, a Division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. $972,560.95
This public works project was estimated at $900,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of
$941,645.25. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account Description Base Bid

993,908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $761,824.39
994,908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $139,090.86
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewer Var Locs S 40,730.00

TOTAL $941,645.25

Sincerely yours,

N

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins



$6°0952L6 $ ST'SY9'TYE $ TIYSOJOUd SIHL 40 INNOWY TV10L
00°9SP'E $ 0091 $ 09'LLY'E $ or9r S (1euoBe1g) SIIOBEV MO|I2A YoU1-g JNSeld PALLIOSBId BUDIBIA JUBIBARY 41912 534 £
00524 $ 00°SZ $ soTeL R4 $ (1e@ d01S) STIDSEY SUYM You|-8T 1S€[d PaLLIOaId BUBlEIN JUBWAARY 41 1€ [14 44
00°058°C $ oser $ 080EST § 0TIl $ [2uuByD) SIIOSEY Y2U|- INse|d PaLLIoald Buizipuueyd Sunye|y Juawaned EpR:144 84 24
05'£8L°C $ 08T $ 00'668°C $ O00€T S (s31eMSS01) STIOSEY SNYM Y2U|-9 JsE|d Pa0ald Buppepy Juataned 41 €7z ov or
00°5£2°C $ 059 $ 00°STY'T S 069 $ STI0BEY UYAM YIUI-i S1SB|d PILLIOJIIG BUBLIBIA JUIWIARY 41 0SE 6€ 13
00'657°0E $ 059 $ OV'EEECE S 069 $ SAITSEY MO||9A YaU[-i7 I1seld pawojald Bubiely Juswaned 141 00'989'r 8E 8E
00°000°0T $ 00002 $ 00°S0CTT § orvez S Yout-zT Jamas wJos adld uol| 31ang 4105 LE LE
00°000°TT $ 00022 $ 00°S0ZTT § or'wez  $ wawaoe|day Juswaned g adAL YUm Youl-ZT Jamags LIOKS plejay 41 05 9€ 9€
00°00€°€T S 000s6 $ 00°855°CT $ o068 S 120D 3|oyueln wiols Sunsnipy vi vl SE 13
00°007°8T $ 0000€'T $ 00°6STLT § 0STETT $ 3|oyuely WIS BuRINIISUCIDY va T Ve vE
007005 $ 000ST'T $ OvTTL'9 S oroTIT $ .8, 2dAL ‘surseq yoieD uisiey / Bunieday vig €€ €€
000012 $ 00002'T S 080¥TT S ovoeTT § ¥, 2dAL ‘sujseg yoje) Buisiey / Buineday viz 43 [43
00°005‘y $ 00°00ST $ O0S69E'Y § 0S9SY'T S € 9dAL 533|uf Ja1RA WIOS BuIPONISUOIY vieg 1€ 1€
00°005°ZS $ 0000S'T $ 05465 § 059SY'T $ v adA| 519)U| J93EA WIOIS BURONIISUOISY v3 SE (13 [s]3
00°005°£T $ 00005T S OO0TEL'LT § 00TZST $ 53|0YueIN AJEJURS 1ONIISUOIIY v3 1T 62 62
00°008'ZT $ 00009'T $ 08966ZT 5 09%Z9T $ s3joyuely Aledues Sunsnipy vig 8z 8z
0S°0VTPT S 0Tl $ 0D0'TL5°T $ 0zo $ uawaned aseg Juiues| AS 00°SS8CT 1T x4
05795 S oSV $ 00'sZy S OvE $ Inomes yadaa In4 szt 9z 9z
057290°T $ osTr S SZ066 § S9TT $ Wa4 pue ‘Buipaas ‘josdol AS S8 14 sz
ST'90L'T $ SLE S 0095t'T $ oTe $ anm 10139320 doo] 41 ssv vz 74
052869 $ 05’8 S 05°LSL'S § 0S€T $ sj0Js Jopajeq dool EXla74 €z €T
0S"LOE‘E S 0S'ET $ 00°600°C s oTs $ Jopaiag doo] Anpuod Ealy74 w 44
00°529°C $ 00°5ZS S 00£09°C $ ories  § T 2dA | onse|d paLIofald SMOLlY BUpIeN JuSWaARd vls 114 54
00°0St $ 000St $ 00°TIY $ 00TIF  $ T 3dAL J1ise|d PALLIOIdId SMOLIY BUDIBI JUBWaARY vit 0z (114
00'0TT°8Y S 0002T'8r $ 00VVLVT § o0vrLvT § {1aloid) |onuc) dyes) Vit 61 6T
05°290°T $ oSzt S 0S'TEE $ 06€ $ Buydinia AS S8 8T 8T
00°0Y8‘TT S 000F $ 00°819°TT $§ STeE S moj|24 p|ald Buluie 3|qe3oalaq dwey gind 45 962 LT LT
00°00Z°9T $ 008 S 0ST8LYI § ogL Si YoUuI-9 |EMIPIS 33240U0D 45 00520 9T ST
05°£8Z $ sT9 $ 09°LST 5§ 09§ $ Y2UI-t Y|eMBPIS 33310U00 45 o ST ST
00°08T'8tr $ O00°EE S 00vIISP § 0670E $ @ adAL Youj-0g J81IND pue gin) 33312U0) 41 00°097°T  ¢T 49
00'169°0£2 $ 05's9 $ 0501862 § sT's9 3 £°0-3 3dA) ‘as1n0) a0epNS uaWIBARd YINH NOL 007¢S€  ET €T
ST'Y0T'697 $ SSYS $  ST'T90°08C $ S£'9§ S €'0-3 3dAL “351n0) Japulg ‘JuswAed YINH NOL 00°SE6'Y  TT 49
STT8S'9 $ sze $ 00°9¢T0T $ 00°'s S 120D X2BL Iv9 00°520°C 1T a4
0T'TLL'EE $ 091 $ S8'809°TT $ SS0 S Buijeas pue Suppesd AS 00°£0T'TZ OT 8
00'000°E $ 0009 $ 00'ST0'E $ 0509 S You|-6 aseg 333.0U0D) AS 05 6 6

00'05L°C $ 00°SS $ 00'S16°T § 0g'8S 3 You|-g aseq 23315u0) AS 0S 8 8

00'00S°C S 0005 $ 0S'708C $ 5095 $ UYoul-£ Sseg 21a15U0D AS 05 'z L

05'£66 S 058 $ SL186 $ SO'ST S Youl-/g asuaq aesa83y aseq NOL S€ 9 9

00'0v8°T S 008 $ 00945°C § 01t 5 Y|EM3PIS 33310u0D Bulrowsy AS 0ET S S

00'599°L S ST’ S 00918 S 09's $ 4313N9 pue qun) Buloway 41 0009%'T ¥ 4

0S'6£Z'LE S 06T S 00'0ZH'TS S 00'% $ Buyjn 30epns ajeydsy Buiroway AS 00'SS8'ZT E €

00°2ST'LT $ SETT $ 00°008°C $ o00'sT S S3U10 3)ng JUdWBAEd BUIAOWSY AS 00°02S'T € [4

00°00T $ 00's $ 0Z'09S S T0'sT 5 awaned Fuiroway AS 0T T 1

1SOJVIOL  1SOJ 1NN 1SO2TVLOL  1SOJ.LINN wan ALINVAD  #3LVLS
puog pig %S puog pig %§
IM ‘@nEMIy IM ‘eysayNEM

*2U] ‘S3aNPoid 1eyYdsy 1SIMYLION JO UOISIAIQ B Jjeydsy yiels

-u| ‘uejoq 'g auAey

:pajeaipul uoyesuadwod
poubisIapun 3y} YsIym o || puE 0}313 PIYIENE SE ||E 12B[UOD puR Suoyedayoads ‘sueld Ym asueplodoe se
ul |j& ‘asn Joy Apeal ‘8}a|dwios )aMuIsuod pue ‘s1ayio Agq paysiuing 5q oF paiidads A|aNULaPp ‘JUAWISIIAAPE
1daoxa s|euajew j|e pue sasueldde pue Juawdinba ‘sjoo} ‘10qe| 118 ysiuin o3 sasodo.d Aqasey paubisiapun ayj

swi] |2207 “W'd 00°Z ‘PLOZ ‘L0 ISNBNY'ABpSINYL :SPIq 3Al909Y

(820-vM) P1-8€ YIGWNN LOVHINOD
(1) 11 ISYHA-ONIOVIANSIY ALID ¥10Z



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
— L 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. BACGKNEONTIELARE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ fretlios e coalrtndy ] 262.636.9191
City Engineer Cily of Racine, Wiscansin Fax: 262.636.9545
August 7, 2014
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City
Engineer
RE: Contract #38-14 (K4-038)

2014 City Resurfacing Phase II (R1)

You received bids on the above contract on August 7, 2014, with Payne & Dolan, Inc. submitting
the low bid in the amount of $941,645.25.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

Account No. Description Amount
993.908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $761,824.39
994.908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $139,090.86
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewer Var Locs $40,730.00

Total $941,645.25

SDS/

cc: Joy Hansche
File 38-14



